
 
 

 
 

 
DISPERSION GLUE 

Manufacturer Product Contact 

F. Ball F44 
F46 
F48 
F74 
F81 
F84 

www.f-ball.com 

Mapei Ultrabond ECO 4 LVT 
Ultrabond ECO VS90 Plus 
Ultrabond ECO V4 SP 
Ultrabond ECO V4 SP Fiber 

www.mapei.com 

Schönox Durocoll www.schonox.com 

Thomsit K 188 S 
K 150 
R 710 
UK 800 
T 425 

www.thomsit.de 

Uzin KE 66 
KE 2000 S 

www.uzin.com 

 
 
DRY BONDING SYSTEMS 

Manufacturer  Product Contact 

Schönox ifloor www.schonox.com 

Uzin Sigan 1, 2 www.uzin.com 

Uzin U 3000 RollFix + Primer www.uzin.com 

 
 
 
Please note that only the above adhesives have been released by CONTESSE®. When applying an alternative 
glue, first request a written release. 

 
When applying the glue, consult the installation instructions on our website and the usage recommendations 
of the glue manufacturer. 

 
Bear in mind that the same adhesive strength cannot be achieved with dry bonding systems as with dispersion glue, 
therefore we generally recommend the use of dispersion glue. 
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