CONTESSE GLUE DOWN RECOMMENDED GLUE PRODUCTS



DISPERSION GLUE

Manufacturer	Product	Contact
F. Ball	F44 F46 F48 F74 F81 F84	www.f-ball.com
Mapei	Ultrabond ECO 4 LVT Ultrabond ECO VS90 Plus Ultrabond ECO V4 SP Ultrabond ECO V4 SP Fiber	www.mapei.com
Schönox	Durocoll	www.schonox.com
Thomsit	K 188 S K 150 R 710 UK 800 T 425	www.thomsit.de
Uzin	KE 66 KE 2000 S	www.uzin.com

DRY BONDING SYSTEMS

Manufacturer	Product	Contact
Schönox	ifloor	www.schonox.com
Uzin	Sigan 1, 2	www.uzin.com
Uzin	U 3000 RollFix + Primer	www.uzin.com

Please note that only the above adhesives have been released by CONTESSE®. When applying an alternative glue, first request a written release.

When applying the glue, consult the installation instructions on our website and the usage recommendations of the glue manufacturer.

Bear in mind that the same adhesive strength cannot be achieved with dry bonding systems as with dispersion glue, therefore we generally recommend the use of dispersion glue.